7029657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		103/20/2008 1	National Banking Association of the United States:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venusa, Ltd.
Street Address:	31 Butterfield Trail
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	El Paso
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79906-5249
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2029657	
Registration Number:	2029658	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.312.6600

Email: dprater@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	939.2174T00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Shore

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0001

900102454

Signature:	/Ronald J. Shore/
Date:	03/25/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=1884_001#page1.tif source=1884_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0002

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO		
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA l OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	KK5 UNLY	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: VENUSA, LTD.	
	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 31 Butterfield Trail, Suite C	
☐ Corporation	City: El Paso State: Texas Zip: 79906-5249	
Other - National Banking Association of the United States	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation of New York	
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: March 20, 2008.	representative designation is attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s)		
A. Trademark Application No. (c)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
74/688,077 and 74/688,081	2,029,657 and 2,029,658	
Additional number(s)	attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved	
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1300 North Seventeenth Street		
Suite 1800	O. B	
Arlington, VA 22209	Deposit account number:	
USA		
City: State: Zip:	01-2135	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounty	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
	Mauch 25, 2009	
Ronald J. Shore, Reg# 28,577 /Ronald J. Shore/	March 25, 2008 Date	
Name of Person digning		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



March 20, 2008

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: VENUSA, LTD

Assignee: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Nature of Conveyance: Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses

Dated: March 28, 2003

Trademark Registration No. 2029657 and 2029658

Serial Nos. 74688077 and 74688081

Recordation Date: March 5, 2004

Reel / Frame: 002922 / 0888

This is to certify that at least as early as June 30, 2004 the security interest of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. in the above described trademarks was fully satisfied, and the lien released and discharged and the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations reassigned to VENUSA LTD. Please accept this letter as acknowledgement of the release of lien and reassignment of the trademarks and trademark registrations to VENUSA, LTD from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. effective at least as early as June 30, 2004.

Bank of America, N.A.

Lucille J. Palowski, Assistant Vice President

Banking Officer

Centralized Loan Documentation Unit

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5897

ID# 402690

Recycled Paper

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0004